DATE: Jan 24, 2023
HOLT T —
L)

WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET Kell, Jeffrey
512.917.3277

3151 SE INNER LOOP STE B
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-6343

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CB2.7GC Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE $57,410.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $57,410.00
SUB TOTAL $57,410.00
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE $57,410.00
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Sourcewell # 032119-CAT

Price includes: Holt Cat New Machine Delivery Specialist providing full machine operation and
maintenance demonstration at your site. Also train operators includes Safety.

Delivery: 3-6 months depending on time of Factory order. Subject to change

NOTES

Extended Warranty Powertrain, Hydraulics, Technology ADD:
36 month/1500 hours - $750.00

48 months /2000 hours - $1,375.00

60 months//2000 hours - $1,785.00

DATE: Jan 24, 2023QUOTE #:Quote | I
MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION REF.#
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DESCRIPTION
TFR/QP1/ROPS/48"
LANE 3 ORDER
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T
HYDRAULICS, STD
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED
SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH
SUPPORT, FIXED FOR SEAT
SEAT BELT, 3"
ROPS, FOLDABLE, LOCKABLE
TRAVEL CONTROL, COVER
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
SINGLE POINT LIFT
GUARDS, BUMPER
DRUM SCRAPER, FIXED
OIL, HYD, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
LIGHTS, WARNING (W/O CANOPY)
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF
PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION
LANE 3 ORDER
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T
HYDRAULICS, STD
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED
SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH
SUPPORT, FIXED FOR SEAT
SEAT BELT, 3"
ROPS, FOLDABLE, LOCKABLE
TRAVEL CONTROL, COVER
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
SINGLE POINT LIFT
GUARDS, BUMPER
DRUM SCRAPER, FIXED
OIL, HYD, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
LIGHTS, WARNING (W/O CANOPY)
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF
PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION

547-4537
0P-9003

564-8160
559-1655
568-5154
565-3708
573-5962
364-2278
542-6995
574-6088
432-8451
577-1414
574-6034
569-8093
603-5914
574-6039
574-6030
421-8926
575-4457
OF-5109

0G-0044

0P-2046

0P-9003

564-8160
5569-1655
568-5154
565-3708
573-5962
364-2278
542-6995
574-6088
432-8451
577-1414
574-6034
569-8093
603-5914
574-6039
574-6030
421-8926
575-4457
OF-5109

0G-0044

0P-2046

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

REF.#
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POWERTRAIN

CAT C1.7T diesel engine
-Turbocharged, EPA tier 4 final and EU
stage IV certified engine with DOC/DPF
aftertreatment

-Gross power per 1ISO 14396 18.4 kW (24.7

hp) @2200 RPM

-Liquid cooled, direct injection
Aftercooler, air to air (ATAAC)

Fuel filter/water separator/electronic
priming pump and electronic water
indicator

ELECTRICAL

Engine start switch with auto preheat
12-volt starting and charging system
85-ampere alternator

Maintenance free battery, 750 CCA
Isolated and cooled battery
compartment

Backup alarm and front facing warning

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Gauge Cluster:

-Water level gauge

-Fuel level gauge

-Engine coolant temperature gauge
-Hour meter

-Faults

Simple rocker switches

Emergency stop switch

Operator warning system indicators:
-Parking brake engaged

-Operator out of seat

-Hydraulic oil temperature high
-Hydraulic oil restriction

-Engine oil low pressure

-Electrical system voltage low
-Low fuel

-Engine preheat

DRUMS

Two smooth drums: 1200 mm (47.2")
wide x 720 mm (28.3") diameter and

14 mm (0.55") thick

Single amplitude with dual frequency
vibratory system

Automatic vibration control to prevent
vibration in neutral

Dual element air cleaner with dust
ejection

3 Engine speeds - idle, med, high
Engine belt guard

Programable auto Idle Shutdown
Aluminum bar plate cooling system
Hydrostatic transmission

Auto warmup cycle

Hydraulic on demand cooling fan
Service and parking brakes - spring
applied hydraulically released

horn

Product Link ready
Beacon ready
Diagnostic connector
CAT ET Compatible
Labeled and sealed electrical connectors
LED work lights (2 front, 2 rear)

-Engine emission system

-High/low vibe frequency

-Beacon status

Lockable, vandalism guard for
instrument panel

Travel control, single lever

High Vis Orange retractable seatbelt,
76mm (3")

2 platform handrails / single guardrail
Steering wheel spinner

12-volt power point

ROPS

Sealed storage compartment
Isolated operator platform

Vibration reducing, diesel resistant
rubber floormat

Selection of front drum or both drum
vibration

Pressurized drum watering system with
selectable continuous or intermittent
flow

4 nozzle spray bars

Triple spray system filtration
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FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of extended
life coolant with freeze protection

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Lockable engine enclosure with safety
hold open latch

Lockable external fuel fill

Sealed for life hitch bearings

Sight gauges:

-Hydraulic tank level

-Engine Coolant

Lockable hydraulic tank cap
Articulated frame with safety lock

3 point hitch

4 transport tie-down and 4 lift points

to -37C (-35F)

55L (14.5 gal) fuel tank capacity
200L (52.8 gal) water tank capacity
6 Quick connect hydraulic pressure
test ports + 1 SOS port

Caterpillar o-ring face-seals couplings
Offset hitch with 50 mm (2") of
manual adjustment

Ecology drains:

-Hydraulic Tank

-Radiator

-Engine Oil
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