

DATE: Jan 24, 2023 QUOTE #

#### WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET

**Kell, Jeffrey** 512.917.3277

3151 SE INNER LOOP STE B GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-6343

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CB2.7GC Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE EXT WARRANTY TOTAL PRICE	\$57,410.00 Included \$57,410.00
SUB TOTAL TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE	\$57,410.00 \$57,410.00

## **WARRANTY**

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

## Sourcewell # 032119-CAT

Price includes: Holt Cat New Machine Delivery Specialist providing full machine operation and maintenance demonstration at your site. Also train operators includes Safety.

Delivery: 3-6 months depending on time of Factory order. Subject to change

## **NOTES**

Extended Warranty Powertrain, Hydraulics, Technology ADD: 36 month/1500 hours - \$750.00

48 months /2000 hours - \$1,375.00

60 months//2000 hours - \$1,785.00

DATE: Jan 24, 2023QUOTE #:Quote

**MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS** 

DESCRIPTION	REF.#

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
TFR/QP1/ROPS/48"	547-4537
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T	564-8160
HYDRAULICS, STD	559-1655
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED	568-5154
SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT	565-3708
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH	573-5962
SUPPORT, FIXED FOR SEAT	364-2278
SEAT BELT, 3"	542-6995
ROPS, FOLDABLE, LOCKABLE	574-6088
TRAVEL CONTROL, COVER	432-8451
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	577-1414
SINGLE POINT LIFT	574-6034
GUARDS, BUMPER	569-8093
DRUM SCRAPER, FIXED	603-5914
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	574-6039
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	574-6030
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
LIGHTS, WARNING (W/O CANOPY)	575-4457
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN	0F-5109
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0G-0044
PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION	0P-2046
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
ENGINE, CAT C1.7T	564-8160
HYDRAULICS, STD	559-1655
LIGHTS, WORKING, LED	568-5154
SWITCH, BATTERY DISCONNECT	565-3708
SEAT, WITH SAFETY SWITCH	573-5962
SUPPORT, FIXED FOR SEAT	364-2278
SEAT BELT, 3"	542-6995
ROPS, FOLDABLE, LOCKABLE	574-6088
TRAVEL CONTROL, COVER	432-8451
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	577-1414
SINGLE POINT LIFT	574-6034
GUARDS, BUMPER	569-8093
DRUM SCRAPER, FIXED	603-5914
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	574-6039
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	574-6030
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
LIGHTS, WARNING (W/O CANOPY)	575-4457
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN	0F-5109
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0G-0044
PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION	0P-2046

# STANDARD EQUIPMENT

### **POWERTRAIN**

CAT C1.7T diesel engine

-Turbocharged, EPA tier 4 final and EU stage IV certified engine with DOC/DPF aftertreatment

-Gross power per ISO 14396 18.4 kW (24.7 hp) @2200 RPM

-Liquid cooled, direct injection Aftercooler, air to air (ATAAC) Fuel filter/water separator/electronic priming pump and electronic water indicator

**ELECTRICAL** 

Engine start switch with auto preheat 12-volt starting and charging system 85-ampere alternator Maintenance free battery, 750 CCA Isolated and cooled battery compartment Backup alarm and front facing warning

**OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT** 

Gauge Cluster:

-Water level gauge

-Fuel level gauge

-Engine coolant temperature gauge

-Hour meter

-Faults

Simple rocker switches Emergency stop switch

Operator warning system indicators:

-Parking brake engaged -Operator out of seat

-Hydraulic oil temperature high

-Hydraulic oil restriction -Engine oil low pressure

-Electrical system voltage low

-Low fuel

-Engine preheat

**DRUMS** 

Two smooth drums: 1200 mm (47.2") wide x 720 mm (28.3") diameter and 14 mm (0.55") thick
Single amplitude with dual frequency

vibratory system

Automatic vibration control to prevent vibration in neutral

Dual element air cleaner with dust ejection

3 Engine speeds - idle, med, high

Engine belt guard

Programable auto Idle Shutdown Aluminum bar plate cooling system

Hydrostatic transmission Auto warmup cycle

Hydraulic on demand cooling fan Service and parking brakes - spring applied hydraulically released

horn

Product Link ready
Beacon ready
Diagnostic connector
CAT ET Compatible

Labeled and sealed electrical connectors

LED work lights (2 front, 2 rear)

-Engine emission system

-High/low vibe frequency

-Beacon status

Lockable, vandalism guard for

instrument panel

Travel control, single lever

High Vis Orange retractable seatbelt,

76mm (3")

2 platform handrails / single guardrail

Steering wheel spinner 12-volt power point

**ROPS** 

Sealed storage compartment Isolated operator platform

Vibration reducing, diesel resistant

rubber floormat

Selection of front drum or both drum vibration

Pressurized drum watering system with selectable continuous or intermittent

flow

4 nozzle spray bars

Triple spray system filtration

## **FLUIDS**

Premixed 50% concentration of extended life coolant with freeze protection

to -37C (-35F)

## OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Lockable engine enclosure with safety hold open latch Lockable external fuel fill Sealed for life hitch bearings

Sight gauges:

-Hydraulic tank level

-Engine Coolant

Lockable hydraulic tank cap Articulated frame with safety lock

3 point hitch

4 transport tie-down and 4 lift points

55L (14.5 gal) fuel tank capacity 200L (52.8 gal) water tank capacity 6 Quick connect hydraulic pressure test ports + 1 SOS port Caterpillar o-ring face-seals couplings

Offset hitch with 50 mm (2") of

manual adjustment Ecology drains: -Hydraulic Tank

-Radiator

-Engine Oil